SK6013S   High PSRR Low Noise 300mA RF LDO
Features Description
   The SK6013S family of low-dropout (LDO), low-
power linear regulators offers very high power
supply rejection ratio (PSRR) while maintaining very
low 40 μA ground current, suitable for RF
applications. The family uses an advanced CMOS
process and a PMOSFET pass device to achieve fast

1.2 V, 1.3V,1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 2.8 V, 3.0 V, 3.3 V, 3.6
V and adjustable output from 0.8 V to 5.0 V.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ordering Number Packing Option
DFN1×1-4 SK6013SD4-XX Tape and Reel, 10000
SOT23-5 SK6013SS5-XX Tape and Reel, 3000
*XX: When expressed as 18, the output voltage is 1.8 V; when expressed as 30 the output voltage is 3.0 V.
APPLICATIONS
⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.5 V to 6.0 V
⚫ Up to 300 mA Load Current
⚫ Standard Fixed Output Voltage Options: 1.1 V,
1.2 V, 1.3V,1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 2.8 V, 3.0 V, 3.3 V
and 3.6 V
⚫ Adjustable Output from 0.8 V to 5.0 V
⚫ Other Output Voltage Options Available on
Request
⚫ Ultra Low Dropout: 260 mV at 300 mA Load
⚫ Low Noise: 70 µVRMS at 2.8 V output
⚫ Ultra-Fast Start-Up Time: 25 µs
⚫ Excellent Load/Line Transient Response
⚫ Line Regulation: 0.03% typical,
⚫ Package:  UTDFN1×1-4;DFN1×1-4; SOT23-5;
SC70-5
⚫ Auto Discharge
⚫ Smart Phones and Cellular Phones
⚫ PDAs
⚫ MP3/MP4 Player
⚫ Digital Still Cameras
⚫ Portable instruments
UTDFN1×1-4 SK6013SUD4-XX Tape and Reel, 10000
SC70-5 SK6013SC5-XX Tape and Reel, 3000
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 1 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
1
2